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                           Total of all Districts                   0              0              0              0              0   0.00

                           62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER              0              0              0              0              0   0.00

                           Total of all Districts          19,547,136        816,500     20,363,636     14,277,084      6,086,552   1.60

                           64090 DISTRICT 64090-WKERVI     10,135,448        474,900     10,610,348      8,022,459      2,587,889   0.83

                           64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART          868,098         44,900        912,998        642,108        270,890   0.07

009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 1162060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER      8,543,590        296,700      8,840,290      5,612,517      3,227,773   0.69

                           Total of all Districts          26,007,171      2,102,100     28,109,271     21,104,735      7,004,536   2.20

                           64045 DISTRICT 64045-HART-W        650,265         10,300        660,565        417,712        242,853   0.05

008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 564040 DISTRICT 64040-HART       25,356,906      2,091,800     27,448,706     20,687,023      6,761,683   2.15

                           Total of all Districts          71,109,406     17,873,800     88,983,206     54,175,797     34,807,409   6.98

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      5,284,632      2,108,300      7,392,932      2,250,041      5,142,891   0.58

007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10 64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART       65,824,774     15,765,500     81,590,274     51,925,756     29,664,518   6.40

                           Total of all Districts         184,945,985      2,674,400    187,620,385     58,861,256    128,759,129  14.72

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      2,245,546         40,900      2,286,446        936,247      1,350,199   0.18

006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 764040 DISTRICT 64040-HART      182,700,439      2,633,500    185,333,939     57,925,009    127,408,930  14.54

                           Total of all Districts          31,492,371      2,822,100     34,314,471     13,753,986     20,560,485   2.69

004 COLFAX TOWNSHIP   STC 364090 DISTRICT 64090-WKERVI     31,492,371      2,822,100     34,314,471     13,753,986     20,560,485   2.69

                           Total of all Districts          21,207,142      2,067,400     23,274,542     16,399,857      6,874,685   1.83

                           64090 DISTRICT 64090-WKERVI      1,511,200         41,600      1,552,800      1,237,564        315,236   0.12

                           64045 DISTRICT 64045-HART-W     17,090,148      1,722,300     18,812,448     13,102,578      5,709,870   1.48

003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 464040 DISTRICT 64040-HART        2,605,794        303,500      2,909,294      2,059,715        849,579   0.23

                           Total of all Districts          44,208,213      5,309,600     49,517,813     32,350,829     17,166,984   3.88

                           64075 DISTRICT 64075-PENT-W     18,810,344      1,235,200     20,045,544     11,895,750      8,149,794   1.57

                           64070 DISTRICT 64070-PENTWA     10,311,694      3,638,000     13,949,694      8,342,511      5,607,183   1.09

                           64045 DISTRICT 64045-HART-W      8,710,749        283,500      8,994,249      7,200,828      1,793,421   0.71

                           64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART        2,101,789         44,600      2,146,389      1,531,792        614,597   0.17

002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 1653010 DISTRICT 53010- MCC        4,273,637        108,300      4,381,937      3,379,948      1,001,989   0.34

                           Total of all Districts         125,602,790      1,392,600    126,995,390     45,755,284     81,240,106   9.96

001 PENTWATER TOWNSHIP STC 1464070 DISTRICT 64070-PENTWA    125,602,790      1,392,600    126,995,390     45,755,284     81,240,106   9.96
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020 CITY OF HART   STC 51  64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART       45,042,749      4,943,100     49,985,849     21,251,046     28,734,803   3.92

                           Total of all Districts          30,608,303      1,355,400     31,963,703     21,725,243     10,238,460   2.51

                           62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER     15,753,304        672,600     16,425,904     11,511,393      4,914,511   1.29

                           62040 DISTRICT 62040-FREMON     11,080,957        484,600     11,565,557      7,717,202      3,848,355   0.91

019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 961120 DISTRICT 61120-HOLTON      3,774,042        198,200      3,972,242      2,496,648      1,475,594   0.31

                           Total of all Districts          20,556,360        805,077     21,361,437     14,346,414      7,015,023   1.68

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY     11,208,021        482,000     11,690,021      7,266,749      4,423,272   0.92

                           61180 DISTRICT 61180-MONTAG      8,659,804        301,877      8,961,681      6,592,649      2,369,032   0.70

018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13 61120 DISTRICT 61120-HOLTON        688,535         21,200        709,735        487,016        222,719   0.06

                           Total of all Districts          49,459,640      3,317,700     52,777,340     41,312,266     11,465,074   4.14

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY     16,319,317        660,300     16,979,617     13,284,532      3,695,085   1.33

017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8 61180 DISTRICT 61180-MONTAG     33,140,323      2,657,400     35,797,723     28,027,734      7,769,989   2.81

                           Total of all Districts          65,499,790      1,465,600     66,965,390     33,864,331     33,101,059   5.25

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      6,364,545        365,700      6,730,245      5,458,067      1,272,178   0.53

016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 261180 DISTRICT 61180-MONTAG     59,135,245      1,099,900     60,235,145     28,406,264     31,828,881   4.72

                           Total of all Districts          55,290,504      1,322,400     56,612,904     35,986,778     20,626,126   4.44

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      1,087,412         34,700      1,122,112        879,904        242,208   0.09

014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 1262060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER     54,203,092      1,287,700     55,490,792     35,106,874     20,383,918   4.35

                           Total of all Districts          29,894,715      1,432,100     31,326,815     21,609,484      9,717,331   2.46

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY     28,001,656      1,231,100     29,232,756     20,128,385      9,104,371   2.29

                           64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART          580,117         27,100        607,217        573,933         33,284   0.05

013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6 62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER      1,312,942        173,900      1,486,842        907,166        579,676   0.12

                           Total of all Districts          56,373,627      5,055,700     61,429,327     36,834,120     24,595,207   4.82

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY     55,300,547      4,973,800     60,274,347     35,988,983     24,285,364   4.73

012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 1564040 DISTRICT 64040-HART        1,073,080         81,900      1,154,980        845,137        309,843   0.09

                           Total of all Districts         164,408,164      2,260,400    166,668,564     63,594,169    103,074,395  13.07

011 BENONA TOWNSHIP   STC 164080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY    164,408,164      2,260,400    166,668,564     63,594,169    103,074,395  13.07
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                           Grand total of all Districts  1,209,480,107     65,396,477  1,274,876,584    618,904,635    655,971,949 100.00

                           Total of all Districts           3,344,945      1,588,200      4,933,145      1,946,709      2,986,436   0.39

047 VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLE 64090 DISTRICT 64090-WKERVI      3,344,945      1,588,200      4,933,145      1,946,709      2,986,436   0.39

                           Total of all Districts          26,164,554      1,901,900     28,066,454     14,738,210     13,328,244   2.20

046 VILLAGE OF SHELBY      64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY     26,164,554      1,901,900     28,066,454     14,738,210     13,328,244   2.20

                           Total of all Districts          15,305,452      1,845,600     17,151,052      6,676,626     10,474,426   1.35

                           64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      4,009,574        293,900      4,303,474        293,900      4,009,574   0.34

045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY    61180 DISTRICT 61180-MONTAG     11,295,878      1,551,700     12,847,578      6,382,726      6,464,852   1.01

                           Total of all Districts         101,716,874      1,678,800    103,395,674     33,719,018     69,676,656   8.11

044 VILLAGE OF PENTWATER   64070 DISTRICT 64070-PENTWA    101,716,874      1,678,800    103,395,674     33,719,018     69,676,656   8.11

                           Total of all Districts           8,491,748        613,900      9,105,648      6,764,187      2,341,461   0.71

043 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - SHEL64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      8,491,748        613,900      9,105,648      6,764,187      2,341,461   0.71

                           Total of all Districts           2,761,947        399,200      3,161,147      1,663,588      1,497,559   0.25

042 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - GRAN64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY      2,761,947        399,200      3,161,147      1,663,588      1,497,559   0.25

                           Total of all Districts          10,440,521        352,900     10,793,421      6,193,618      4,599,803   0.85

041 VILLAGE OF HESPERIA    62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPER     10,440,521        352,900     10,793,421      6,193,618      4,599,803   0.85

                           Total of all Districts          45,042,749      4,943,100     49,985,849     21,251,046     28,734,803   3.92
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                           Total of all Units              26,451,162      2,016,100     28,467,262     20,721,118      7,746,144   2.23

                           008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 5        650,265         10,300        660,565        417,712        242,853   0.05

                           003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4     17,090,148      1,722,300     18,812,448     13,102,578      5,709,870   1.48

64045 DISTRICT 64045-HART-WSCC002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      8,710,749        283,500      8,994,249      7,200,828      1,793,421   0.71

                           Total of all Units             326,153,746     25,935,900    352,089,646    157,441,519    194,648,127  27.62

                           020 CITY OF HART   STC 51       45,042,749      4,943,100     49,985,849     21,251,046     28,734,803   3.92

                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6         580,117         27,100        607,217        573,933         33,284   0.05

                           012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 15      1,073,080         81,900      1,154,980        845,137        309,843   0.09

                           009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11        868,098         44,900        912,998        642,108        270,890   0.07

                           008 ELBRIDGE TOWNSHIP   STC 5     25,356,906      2,091,800     27,448,706     20,687,023      6,761,683   2.15

                           007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10      65,824,774     15,765,500     81,590,274     51,925,756     29,664,518   6.40

                           006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 7    182,700,439      2,633,500    185,333,939     57,925,009    127,408,930  14.54

                           003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4      2,605,794        303,500      2,909,294      2,059,715        849,579   0.23

64040 DISTRICT 64040-HART  002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      2,101,789         44,600      2,146,389      1,531,792        614,597   0.17

                           Total of all Units              90,253,449      2,783,800     93,037,249     59,331,568     33,705,681   7.30

                           041 VILLAGE OF HESPERIA         10,440,521        352,900     10,793,421      6,193,618      4,599,803   0.85

                           019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9     15,753,304        672,600     16,425,904     11,511,393      4,914,511   1.29

                           014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 12     54,203,092      1,287,700     55,490,792     35,106,874     20,383,918   4.35

                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6       1,312,942        173,900      1,486,842        907,166        579,676   0.12

                           011 BENONA TOWNSHIP   STC 1              0              0              0              0              0   0.00

62060 DISTRICT 62060-HESPERIA009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11      8,543,590        296,700      8,840,290      5,612,517      3,227,773   0.69

                           Total of all Units              11,080,957        484,600     11,565,557      7,717,202      3,848,355   0.91

62040 DISTRICT 62040-FREMONT019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9     11,080,957        484,600     11,565,557      7,717,202      3,848,355   0.91

                           Total of all Units             112,231,250      5,610,877    117,842,127     69,409,373     48,432,754   9.24

                           045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY         11,295,878      1,551,700     12,847,578      6,382,726      6,464,852   1.01

                           018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13       8,659,804        301,877      8,961,681      6,592,649      2,369,032   0.70

                           017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8      33,140,323      2,657,400     35,797,723     28,027,734      7,769,989   2.81

61180 DISTRICT 61180-MONTAGUE016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 2     59,135,245      1,099,900     60,235,145     28,406,264     31,828,881   4.72

                           Total of all Units               4,462,577        219,400      4,681,977      2,983,664      1,698,313   0.37

                           019 GREENWOOD TOWNSHIP  STC 9      3,774,042        198,200      3,972,242      2,496,648      1,475,594   0.31

61120 DISTRICT 61120-HOLTON018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13         688,535         21,200        709,735        487,016        222,719   0.06

                           Total of all Units               4,273,637        108,300      4,381,937      3,379,948      1,001,989   0.34

53010 DISTRICT 53010- MCC  002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16      4,273,637        108,300      4,381,937      3,379,948      1,001,989   0.34
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                           Grand total of all Units     1,209,480,107     65,396,477  1,274,876,584    618,904,635    655,971,949 100.00

                           Total of all Units              46,483,964      4,926,800     51,410,764     24,960,718     26,450,046   4.03

                           047 VILLAGE OF WALKERVILLE       3,344,945      1,588,200      4,933,145      1,946,709      2,986,436   0.39

                           009 LEAVITT TOWNSHIP   STC 11     10,135,448        474,900     10,610,348      8,022,459      2,587,889   0.83

                           004 COLFAX TOWNSHIP   STC 3     31,492,371      2,822,100     34,314,471     13,753,986     20,560,485   2.69

64090 DISTRICT 64090-WKERVIL-CC003 CRYSTAL TOWNSHIP   STC 4      1,511,200         41,600      1,552,800      1,237,564        315,236   0.12

                           Total of all Units             331,647,663     15,366,100    347,013,763    173,246,962    173,766,801  27.22

                           046 VILLAGE OF SHELBY           26,164,554      1,901,900     28,066,454     14,738,210     13,328,244   2.20

                           045 VILLAGE OF ROTHBURY          4,009,574        293,900      4,303,474        293,900      4,009,574   0.34

                           043 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - SHEL      8,491,748        613,900      9,105,648      6,764,187      2,341,461   0.71

                           042 VILLAGE OF NEW ERA - GRAN      2,761,947        399,200      3,161,147      1,663,588      1,497,559   0.25

                           018 OTTO TOWNSHIP   STC 13      11,208,021        482,000     11,690,021      7,266,749      4,423,272   0.92

                           017 GRANT TOWNSHIP   STC 8      16,319,317        660,300     16,979,617     13,284,532      3,695,085   1.33

                           016 CLAYBANKS TOWNSHIP  STC 2      6,364,545        365,700      6,730,245      5,458,067      1,272,178   0.53

                           014 NEWFIELD TOWNSHIP  STC 12      1,087,412         34,700      1,122,112        879,904        242,208   0.09

                           013 FERRY TOWNSHIP   STC 6      28,001,656      1,231,100     29,232,756     20,128,385      9,104,371   2.29

                           012 SHELBY TOWNSHIP   STC 15     55,300,547      4,973,800     60,274,347     35,988,983     24,285,364   4.73

                           011 BENONA TOWNSHIP   STC 1    164,408,164      2,260,400    166,668,564     63,594,169    103,074,395  13.07

                           007 HART TOWNSHIP   STC 10       5,284,632      2,108,300      7,392,932      2,250,041      5,142,891   0.58

64080 DISTRICT 64080-SHELBY006 GOLDEN TOWNSHIP   STC 7      2,245,546         40,900      2,286,446        936,247      1,350,199   0.18

                           Total of all Units              18,810,344      1,235,200     20,045,544     11,895,750      8,149,794   1.57

64075 DISTRICT 64075-PENT-WSCC002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16     18,810,344      1,235,200     20,045,544     11,895,750      8,149,794   1.57

                           Total of all Units             237,631,358      6,709,400    244,340,758     87,816,813    156,523,945  19.17

                           044 VILLAGE OF PENTWATER       101,716,874      1,678,800    103,395,674     33,719,018     69,676,656   8.11

                           002 WEARE TOWNSHIP   STC 16     10,311,694      3,638,000     13,949,694      8,342,511      5,607,183   1.09

64070 DISTRICT 64070-PENTWATER001 PENTWATER TOWNSHIP STC 14    125,602,790      1,392,600    126,995,390     45,755,284     81,240,106   9.96


